

Data Protection Policy for the processing of personal data

Information to be provided according to Art. 13 GDPR

Controller

NEEMO EEIG Merzhauser Str. 183 79100 Freiburg

Directors

Johannes G. Walter Inigo Ortiz de Urbina Belsue

Data protection officers

The data protection officers are provided by the members of the NEEMO EEIG and the NEEMO Central Team:

Member of the NEEMO EEIG / NEEMO CT	Name	e-mail address
AEIDL a.s.b.l	Sandra Nsambi Nzali	sns@aeidl.eu
DAI Global Belgium SRL.	Amanda Page	Amanda_page@dai.com
ELLE SIA	Dita Gailite	dita@environment.lv
IDOM S.A	Angel Manuel Vazquez Peciña	angel.vazquez@idom.com
ILE	Zuzana Kvapilova	zuzana.kvapilova@hotmail.com
Oréade-Brèche S.A.R.L	Karine LATORRE	K.latorre@oreade-breche.fr
Particip GmbH	Hannelore Stock	dataprotection@particip.de
Prospect C&S s.a.	Julie Fischer	J.Fischer@prospect-cs.be
Timesis srl.	Leonardo Pugliesi	leonardo.pugliesi@timesis.it
NEEMO Central Team	Katerina Raftopoulou	Katerina.Raftopoulou@neemo.eu

Purposes of the processing of personal data

NEEMO EEIG is an EEIG which provides services under the provisions of the European Commission for the monitoring of LIFE projects (action grants and operating grants), communication about the LIFE programme and other linked activities.

NEEMO EEIG processes personal data for the purpose of the provision of the above mentioned services.

Based on Art. 6 GDPR the lawfulness of the processing of personal data at NEEMO EEIG is given if and to the extent that at least one of the following applies:

- The data subject has given consent to the processing of his or her personal data Art.
 6 (1) a)
- Processing is necessary for the performance of a contract relating to the provision of the services mentioned above - Art. 6 (1) b)



 Processing is necessary for the purposes of the legitimate interests pursued by NEEMO EEIG- Art. 6 (1) f). NEEMO's legitimate interest is the provision of the services mentioned above.

Possible recipients of the personal data

Within NEEMO EEIG	Outside NEEMO EEIG	
 Monitoring Experts Communication experts Members of the NEEMO Central team Administrative staff Directors Office management IT 	 Contracting authorities such as the European Commission, CINEA. Subcontractors that are involved to provide the services mentioned above Network partners (project beneficiaries, public authorities, stakeholders, etc.) in order to undertake networking activities. 	

Transfer of personal data to a third country or an international organisation shall only take place as far as in accordance to Art. 45, 46 or 49 GDPR.

Period for which the personal data will be stored

Personal data will be deleted after fulfilment or elimination of the purposes for which they were collected or at the request of the data subject.

Data subjects' rights

The data subjects may request access to and rectification or erasure of personal data as well as restriction of processing concerning their personal data. Further, the data subjects have the right to object to processing as well as the right to data portability.

To exercise these rights, data subjects may contact one of the data protection officers mentioned above. Data subjects also have the right to lodge a complaint with the supervisory authority in charge.